140 Technology Place
Liberty, SC 29657
Phone (864) 843-2277, Fax (864) 843-3800
E-mail: cde@cornell-dubilier.com2.176
CORNELL
DUBILIER
Your Source For Capacitor Solutions

Your Source For Capacitor Solutions
Type 7P, 55 �C Photoflash, High-Energy, Long Life, Aluminum
Part Numbering System
7P 122 V 330 N05 2 L
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Case Insulation Terminals
301 = 300 �F �10 + 20% Voltage Code 2 = PVC (blank) = snap-in
122 = 1200 �F L = solder lugs
Ratings
330 Vdc (360 Vdc Surge)
300 7P301V330J032 0.663 25 0.98 35 1.38
300 7P301V330K012 0.663 30 1.18 25 0.98
350 7P351V330J042 0.568 25 0.98 40 1.57
350 7P351V330K022 0.568 30 1.18 30 1.18
400 7P401V330J042 0.497 25 0.98 40 1.57
400 7P401V330K022 0.497 30 1.18 30 1.18
500 7P501V330J052 0.398 25 0.98 50 1.97
500 7P501V330K032 0.398 30 1.18 35 1.38
600 7P601V330K042 0.332 30 1.18 40 1.57
700 7P701V330A042 0.284 35 1.38 40 1.57
800 7P801V330A042 0.249 35 1.38 40 1.57
900 7P901V330A052 0.221 35 1.38 50 1.97
900 7P901V330A452 0.221 35 1.38 45 1.77
1000 7P102V330A052 0.199 35 1.38 50 1.97
1000 7P102V330N042 0.199 40 1.57 40 1.57
1200 7P122V330A052 0.166 35 1.38 50 1.97
1500 7P152V330A062 0.133 35 1.38 63 2.48
2000 7P202V330A082 0.099 35 1.38 80 3.15
2700 7P272V330N082 0.074 40 1.57 80 3.15
ESR Max. Ω
Cap. Catalog @ +25°C Diameter Length
�F Number 120 Hz mm       in mm       in
Terminal Drawings
360 Vdc (390 Vdc Surge)
300 7P301V360J042 0.663 25 0.98 40 1.57
350 7P351V360K022 0.568 30 1.18 30 1.18
350 7P351V360A012 0.568 35 1.38 25 0.98
400 7P401V360J052 0.497 25 0.98 50 1.97
400 7P401V360K032 0.497 30 1.18 35 1.38
450 7P451V360K032 0.442 30 1.18 35 1.38
450 7P451V360A022 0.442 35 1.38 30 1.18
500 7P501V360K042 0.398 30 1.18 40 1.57
600 7P601V360A032 0.332 35 1.38 35 1.38
700 7P701V360A042 0.284 35 1.38 40 1.57
800 7P801V360A452 0.249 35 1.38 45 1.77
900 7P901V360N042 0.221 40 1.57 40 1.57
1000 7P102V360A052 0.199 35 1.38 50 1.97
1200 7P122V360A062 0.166 35 1.38 63 2.48
1500 7P152V360A072 0.133 35 1.38 70 2.76
2000 7P202V360N082 0.099 40 1.57 80 3.15
2500 7P252V360N082 0.080 40 1.57 80 3.15
ESR Max. Ω
Cap. Catalog @ +25°C Diameter Length
�F Number 120 Hz mm       in mm       in
Snap-In Terminals
Solder-Lug Terminals
Photoflash
Strobe-Flash
Capacitors
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
140 Technology Place
Liberty, SC 29657
Phone (864) 843-2277, Fax (864) 843-3800

BE 2.024 51.4 5.187 131.7 0.875 22.2 10.3 292.0
BF 2.024 51.4 5.687 144.4 0.875 22.2 13.0 368.5
Part Numbering System
PF 212 V 500 BF 2 B
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Case Insulation Terminals
601 = 600 �F �10 + 20% Voltage Code 0 = none A = Low post, 10-32
212 = 2100 �F Vdc 2 = PVC B =  High post, 10-32
Ratings
Case Dimensions
500 Vdc (550 Vdc Surge)
600 PF601V500AJ2B 0.332 35 1.38 92 3.63
800 PF801V500AD2B 0.249 35 1.38 117 4.63
900 PF901V500EJ2B 0.221 44 1.75 92 3.63
1000 PF102V500AF2B 0.199 35 1.38 143 5.63
1200 PF122V500BJ2B 0.166 51 2.00 92 3.63
1300 PF132V500ED2B 0.153 44 1.75 117 4.63
1600 PF162V500BD2B 0.124 51 2.00 117 4.63
1700 PF172V500EF2B 0.117 44 1.75 143 5.63
2100 PF212V500BF2B 0.095 51 2.00 143 5.63
ESR Max. Ω
Cap. Catalog +25°C Diameter Length
�F Number 120 Hz (mm)    (in) (mm)    (in)
Photoflash
Strobe-Flash
Capacitors
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
140 Technology Place
Liberty, SC 29657
Phone (864) 843-2277, Fax (864) 843-3800
E-mail: cde@cornell-dubilier.com2.180
CORNELL
DUBILIER
Your Source For Capacitor Solutions
Ph
ot
of
la
sh
St
ro
be
-F
la
sh
Ca
pa
ci
to
rs
Type ST, 55 �C Strobe-Flash, Long-Life, 360 & 450 V, Aluminum
Type ST Strobe-Flash Capacitors
High Energy, Long-Life
Rugged Type ST capacitors can withstand more than
30 million full discharges in typical strobe-lamp
applications—that’s more than ten years’ operation in
emergency vehicles. This exceptional life capability is

rs
Type ST, 55 �C Strobe-Flash, Long-Life, 360 & 450 V, Aluminum
Part Numbering System
ST 121 V 360 J05 2 L
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Case Insulation Terminals
300 = 30 �F �10 + 20% Voltage Code 2 = PVC blank = snap-in
121 = 120 �F L = solder lugs
Typical Performance Curves
Ratings
360 Vdc (390 Vdc Surge)
48 ST480V360J012 1.92 25 0.98 25 0.98
60 ST600V360J022 1.54 25 0.98 30 1.18
80 ST800V360J032 1.15 25 0.98 35 1.38
100 ST101V360J042 0.92 25 0.98 40 1.57
120 ST121V360K032 0.77 30 1.18 35 1.38
150 ST151V360J052 0.61 25 0.98 50 1.97
200 ST201V360K052 0.46 30 1.18 50 1.97
250 ST251V360A052 0.37 35 1.38 50 1.97
300 ST301V360A062 0.31 35 1.38 63 2.48
450 Vdc (500 Vdc Surge)
30 ST300V450J012 3.07 25 0.98 25 0.98
40 ST400V450H042 2.30 22 0.87 40 1.57
50 ST500V450J032 1.84 25 0.98 35 1.38
60 ST600V450J042 1.54 25 0.98 40 1.57
80 ST800V450J052 1.15 25 0.98 50 1.97
100 ST101V450K042 1.08 30 1.18 40 1.57
120 ST121V450K052 0.77 30 1.18 50 1.97
150 ST151V450A052 0.61 35 1.38 50 1.97
ESR Max. Ω
Cap. Catalog +25°C Diameter Length
�F Number 120 Hz mm       in mm       in
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.